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HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3874
ANSWERED ON:18.02.2014
VACANT POSTS OF POLICE PERSONNEL
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Sub-Inspector and Assistant Sub-Inspector posts sanctioned in the UT Administration of Lakshadweep;

(b) the total number of posts that had been filled up; and

(c) the time by which all the vacant posts are likely to be filled up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): Total number of posts of Sub-Inspector - 18 (Lakshadweep Police- 16 and Coastal Security Scheme-2 ) Total number of posts of Assistant Sub-Inspector − 10 (Lakshadweep Police- 5 and Coastal Security Scheme-5 )

(b): Total number of posts of Sub-Inspector filled in − 5 (Lakshadweep Police- 5 and Coastal Security Scheme-0) Total number of posts of Assistant Sub-Inspector filled in − 8 (Lakshadweep Police-3 and Coastal Security Scheme-5 )

(c): Out of 13 vacancies of Sub-Inspector, 4 posts have already been notified to fill up by direct recruitment. Remaining 9 posts have to be filled up by promotion for which none of the Assistant Sub-Inspector/Head Constable having qualified service as per the relevant Recruitment Rules.

The two number of vacant posts of Assistant Sub-Inspector is to be filled up by promotion which is being processed.
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